LOWER BEEDING PARISH COUNCIL

Members of Lower Beeding Parish Council are invited to attend a virtual meeting of the Parish Council to be held on Tuesday 26th May 2020 at 7:30pm. Due to the COVID-19 virus all public meetings were suspended following government advice therefore the meeting will take place via Zoom software. To join the meeting the log-in details are as follows: -

Meeting ID: 816 3468 7451

Password: 642023

Members of the public are welcome to attend this meeting and can speak for a maximum of two minutes at the behest of the Chairman.

Peter Knox 20th May 2020

Clerk to the Parish Council

AGENDA

073/20 Apologies for absence.

074/20 Approval of the minutes from the PC Planning Committee meeting held on 24th March 2020.

075/20 Declaration of interests from members in respect to any items on the agenda.

076/20 Report from District Councillor.

077/20 Report from County Councillor.

078/20 Parish maintenance update

079/20 Neighbourhood Plan update - The Clerk

• Current status of the Neighbourhood Plan / Submission to HDC- Leslie Bamford.

080/20 Other matters arising which are not covered elsewhere on the agenda - The Clerk

- Corona virus
- New Councillor
- Notice of Public Rights of unaudited annual Governance and Accountability return
- Speeding in the Parish
- Speeding signs designed by Trinity Primary School pupils
- Article regarding Leonardslea Gardens

081/20 Chairman's announcements

082/20 Planning Applications:

DC/20/0482 Rabbit Patch Day Nursery Willow Cottage Handcross Road Plummers Plain

Erection of a 0.9m fence to south and west side of site, and erection of one sign board 0.7m

x 0.7m

LOWER BEEDING PARISH COUNCIL

083/20 Accounts status as at end of May 2020

084/20 Finance outstanding payments

Date of the next meetings:

085/20 Planning Meeting –Tuesday 16th June 2020 in the Parish Room, Plummers Plain at 7:30pm.

(Please note these planning meetings will only take place if there are planning applications to discuss)

086/20 Next Parish Council Meeting – Tuesday 30th June 2020 in the Parish Room, Plummers Plain at 7:30pm.

Lower Beeding Parish Council,

Email: clerk@lowerbeeding.com

Members of the public should be aware that being present at a meeting of the Council or one of it's Committees will be deemed as the person having given consent to being recorded (photograph, film or audio recording) at the meeting, by any person present.